October 22, 2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002 -3~

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR lillNDRED DOLLARS ($1,278,400)
FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES AND THREE
HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($327,000) FROM THE AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101) 2002 MUNICIPAL OPERATING BUDGET, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231),
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO FUND THE HUMAN SERVICES
COMMUNITY MATCHING GRANTS.

mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBL Y RESOLVES:

Section 1. That a grant from the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services in the amount of
One Million Two Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,278,400) is
appropriated to the State Categorical Grants fund (231) for the Human Services Community
Matching Grants.

Section 2. That Three Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Dollars ($327,000) from the Areawide
General Fund (101) 2002 Municipal Operating Budget, Department of Health and Human Services is
appropriated to the State Categorical Grant fund (231) as the matching funds for the Human Services
Community Matching Grants.

Section 3.

[...]

Appropriation of an Alaska Department of Health & Social Services
Grant Award for Provision of Human Services Community Matching Grants (HSCMG)Subject:

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the Alaska Department of
Health & Social Services in the amount of One Million, Two Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Four Hundred
Dollars, ($1,278,400). The period of the grant is from July 1,2002 through June 30, 2003 with expenditures

being approved from July 1,2002.

Thirty-two applications were received from local non-profit agencies, proposing programs to address essential
human services within the Municipality during fiscal years 2003 and 2004 to meet grant funding requirements.